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P.E.A.C.E. Program Fees

The P.E.A.C.E. Afterschool Program is a program of the East Bay Agency for Children (EBAC).  The program is supported through the After School Education and Safety (ASES) state funds as well as through parent fees.  P.E.A.C.E. offers a sliding scale for program fees.  Our fee structure is designed to operate a safe, quality program at an affordable cost.  Program fees allow us the ability to maintain a high level of quality while providing enriching services for all the students at Peralta. We thank all of our families for supporting our program and allowing us to maintain a high level of program quality.  No families are turned away due to the inability to contribute fees to the program.   
Our program fees are based on a daily rate.  Please see the chart below for more details on the daily rates.  Program will be open on school days from school dismissal until 6 pm.  
· The amount you contribute will remain confidential.   
· You may qualify to claim childcare credit on your income taxes. 
· Please let us know if you have financial difficulties so we can work with you to make the program accessible. Again, we do not turn families away due to the inability to pay.

Payments will be due the first Friday of every month. A reminder e-mail will be sent to families.

We accept cashier’s check, check or money order (MADE OUT TO: East Bay Agency for Children or EBAC c/o Peralta’s P.E.A.C.E program). Please note we do accept personal checks for program fees. However, if a check bounces we will charge a $25 return check fee. Please deliver payment directly to the P.E.A.C.E. Site Coordinator, not the instructors.  Please be sure to notify the P.E.A.C.E. site coordinator if you will need a receipt.  EBAC Tax ID #: 94-1358309
	Rate level
	M, T, Th, F
	Addi-tional

child
	Minimum 

days
	Addi-tional

child
	Weekly rate for 5 days (first child)
	Weekly rate for addition-

al child
	Holiday

Rates


	Addi-tional

child

	Full
	$15
	$10
	$20
	$12
	$80
	$52
	$35
	$30

	Moderate
	$9
	$6
	$12
	$8
	$48
	$32
	$30
	$25

	Reduced
	$5
	$4
	$6
	$4
	$26
	$20
	$25
	$20

	Low
	$3
	$2
	$3
	$2
	$15
	$10
	$20
	$15

	Scholarship
	$0
	$0
	$0
	$0
	$0
	$0
	$15
	$10


*Please see income guidelines on the next page*
If you have any questions please contact Sherice Tyler-Brown, EBAC Afterschool Site Coordinator: sherice.t-brown@ebac.org or (510)775-3853, (510)501-6926 or (510)597-4975.
	Income categories are based on GROSS ANNUAL INCOME (before taxes) & Family Size 

	Persons in Family/ Household
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	Full Cost 
	over $60,000
	over $66,000
	over $72,000
	over $78,000
	over $84,000

	Moderate
	$40,001-$60,000
	$46,001-$66,000
	$52,001-$72,000
	$58,001-$78,000
	$64,001-$84000

	Reduced
	$25,001-$40,000
	$31,001-$46,000
	$37,001-$52,000
	$43,001-$58,000
	$49,001-$64,000

	Low
	$15,000-$25,000
	$21,000-$31,000
	$27,000-$37,000
	$33,000-$43,000
	$39,000-$49,000

	Scholarship
	less than $15,000
	less than $21,000
	less than $27,000
	less than $33,000
	less than $39,000






